CH \$1015.00 224

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECOND LIEN) RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 6632/0424

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH		02/02/2021	BANK: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	77 4th Ave.
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	COMPUTER CORPORATION OF AMERICA
Street Address:	77 4th Ave.
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2241260	FLASHCONNECT
Registration Number:	2319708	MV.ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2201986	MVBASE
Registration Number:	1366387	PICK
Registration Number:	1513473	ALDON
Registration Number:	2738273	ARKIVIO
Registration Number:	3016545	BLUEZONE
Registration Number:	5239935	
Registration Number:	1799217	CATALOG SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3461907	COPYCRYPT
Registration Number:	2666924	CORBUSINESS
Registration Number:	2929024	CORSTRATEGY
		TD A DEMA DIV

-TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2539222	CORVU
Registration Number:	2916070	D3
Registration Number:	3317007	DR/XPERT
Registration Number:	3265603	HYPERVU
Registration Number:	2917589	ICLUSTER
Registration Number:	2799334	LEGASUITE
Registration Number:	2203150	MAINSTAR
Registration Number:	2629298	NETCURE
Registration Number:	2713328	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	2736318	PASSPORT PC TO HOST
Registration Number:	2736317	PASSPORT WEB TO HOST
Registration Number:	5367469	ROCKET
Registration Number:	3282428	ROCKET
Registration Number:	1690753	ROCKET
Registration Number:	2062841	ROCKET SHUTTLE
Registration Number:	3013223	SEAGULL SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2125042	SEAGULL SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2937856	SERVERGRAPH
Registration Number:	1645033	SYSTEMSOFT
Registration Number:	2161187	SYSTEMWIZARD
Registration Number:	1412148	UNIDATA
Registration Number:	1700275	VSAM QUICK-INDEX
Registration Number:	1711280	VSAM-ASSIST
Registration Number:	3271565	ROCKET
Registration Number:	1356296	IMAGINE
Registration Number:	2202418	IMAGINE/CUA
Registration Number:	5030268	MODEL 204
Registration Number:	1352564	MODEL 204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46748-11

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda	
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2021	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=2L Trademark Releases - Rocket (Executed)_(74077442_1)#page1.tif		
source=2L Trademark Releases - Rocket (Executed)_(74077442_1)#page2.tif		
source=2L Trademark Releases - Rocket (Executed)_(74077442_1)#page3.tif		
source=2L Trademark Releases - Rocket (Executed)_(74077442_1)#page4.tif		

source=2L Trademark Releases - Rocket (Executed)_(74077442_1)#page5.tif source=2L Trademark Releases - Rocket (Executed)_(74077442_1)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECOND LIEN)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of February 2, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature pages hereto (the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of November 28, 2018, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Grant of Security Interest in Trademark, dated as of November 28, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6632/0424;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by a Grantor, at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent

Name: Judith B

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: Brady Bingham

Title: Authorized Signatory

GRANTORS:

ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Richard Kraska Title: Chief Financial Officer

COMPUTER CORPORATION OF AMERICA,

a Massachusetts corporation

Title: President

GRANTORS:

ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation

COMPUTER CORPORATION OF AMERICA,

a Massachusetts corporation

Name: Paul G. Gregory III

Title: President

Schedule 1

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Rocket Software, Inc.

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
FLASHCONNECT	2241260	4/20/1999
MV. ENTERPRISE in Stylized Letters	2319708	2/15/2000
MVBASE	2201986	11/3/1998
PICK	1366387	10/22/1985
ALDON	1513473	11/22/1988
ARKIVIO	2738273	7/15/2003
BLUEZONE	3016545	11/22/2005
Bug Design	5239935	7/11/2017
CATALOG SOLUTION	1799217	10/19/1993
COPYCRYPT	3461907	7/8/2008
CORBUSINESS	2666924	12/24/2002
CORSTRATEGY	2929024	3/1/2005
CORVU	2539222	2/19/2002
D3	2916070	1/4/2005
DR/XPERT	3317007	10/23/2007
HYPERVU	3265603	7/17/2007
ICLUSTER	2917589	1/11/2005
LEGASUITE	2799334	12/23/2003
MAINSTAR	2203150	11/10/1998
NETCURE	2629298	10/1/2002
PASSPORT	2713328	5/6/2003
PASSPORT PC TO HOST	2736318	7/15/2003
PASSPORT WEB TO HOST	2736317	7/15/2003
ROCKET	5367469	1/2/2018
ROCKET	3282428	8/21/2007
ROCKET	1690753	6/2/1992
ROCKET SHUTTLE	2062841	5/20/1997
SEAGULL SOFTWARE	3013223	11/8/2005
SEAGULL SOFTWARE	2125042	12/30/1997
SERVERGRAPH	2937856	4/5/2005
SYSTEMSOFT	1645033	5/21/1991
SYSTEMWIZARD	2161187	6/2/1998
UNIDATA	1412148	10/7/1986
VSAM QUICK-INDEX in Stylized Letters	1700275	7/14/1992
VSAM-ASSIST	1711280	9/1/1992
ROCKET and Bug Design	3271565	7/31/2007

Computer Corporation of America

RECORDED: 02/02/2021

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
IMAGINE	1356296	8/27/1985
IMAGINE/CUA	2202418	11/10/1998
MODEL 204	5030268	8/30/2016
MODEL 204	1352564	8/6/1985